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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII..-PUBLIC BUILDINGS-continued.

Ttem.

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
1564
165
156

1567
158
159

160
161
162
163
164
165

166
167

H> GO DD =

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 46-—continued.
PostaL aND TELEGRAPH—CcOntinued.

Taneatua (additions)

Tapawera (site and building)

Tariki (site)

Tasman (site)

Taupiri

T'e Kopuru (building)

Te Araroa (alterations and additions)

Te Araroa (postinaster's residence), (purchase of
property, and alterations)

Te Teko

Timaru (additions, &ec., including new clock), (on ac-
count)

Tiraumea

Tokomaru Bay (postmaster’s residence) ..

Tolaga Bay (additions and alterations)

Uruti (purchase of property, and alterations)

Waikaka (additions and alterations)

Waikari (building)

Waiotemarama

Wairoa (additions)

Waistara (postinaster’s residence), (purchase of
property)

Waitog

Waiuku (retaining-wall and drainage)

Walton

Wanganui (additions)

Wanganui Hast

‘Wanganui, Gonville (site)

Wanganui, St. John’s (postmaster’s re&udence)

Waverley (postmaster’s residence), (purchase of
property)

Waverley (lineman’s residence), (purchase of property)

Wellington, Hastbourne

Wellington, Karori (on account)

Wellington, Kelburn (telephone exchange)

Wellington, Molesworth Street (building), (on account)

Wellington, Molesworth Street (purchase of property),
(to recoup Consolidated Fund)

Wellington (parcel-post building), (on account)

Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)

Wellington, Stout Street (telephone exchange), (on
account)

Whakataki (purchase of property)

Whakatane (lineman’s cottage)

Whakatane (postmaster’s residence)

Whangarei (additions on #ccount)

Whatatuta

Woodville (lineman’s residence), (purchase of pro-
perty)

Buildings and sites not specified

Supervision and advertising

o

Total required for current year—Vore No. 46

VOTE No. 47
AGRICULTURAL—
Arataki (additional buildlingsel
Auckland (fruit-fumigating shed
Chemical and Biological laboratory buildings
Chemical and DBiological laboratory building, Wel-
lington (purchase of property and alterations)

£

320
350
450
130

3,100

1,850
560

1,200
1,200

10,000
600
1,700
600
400
225
2,200
125
475

875
1,200
160
100
450
800
155
1,300

825
500
2,200
250
4,600
1,000

3,010
5,000
6,500

10,000
550
900

1,600
3,000
2,000

575
500
500

357,196

550
230
7,500

2,500

1920-21

132,865
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