## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1920–21	
. ——	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	1820-21	
	VOTE No. 46—continued.	£	£
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.	~	
124	Taneatua (additions)	320	
$\overline{125}$	Tapawera (site and building)	350	
126	Tariki (site)	450	
127	Tasman (site)	130	
128	Taupiri ` ´	3,100	
129	Te Kopuru (building)	1,350	
130	Te Araroa (alterations and additions)	560	
131	Te Araroa (postmaster's residence), (purchase of		
	property, and alterations)	1,200	
132	Te Teko	1,200	
133	Timaru (additions, &c., including new clock), (on ac-		
	count)	10,000	
134	Tiraumea _	600	
135	Tokomaru Bay (postmaster's residence)	1,700	
136	Tolaga Bay (additions and alterations)	600	
137	Uruti (purchase of property, and alterations)	400	
138	Waikaka (additions and alterations)	225	
139	Waikari (building)	2,200	
140	Waiotemarama	125	
141	Wairoa (additions) Waitara (postmaster's residence), (purchase of	475	
142		875	
143	property) Waitos	1,200	
144	Waiuku (retaining-wall and drainage)	160	
145	Walton	100	
146	Wanganui (additions)	450	
147	Wanganui East	800	
148	Wanganui, Gonville (site)	155	
149	Wanganui, St. John's (postmaster's residence)	1,300	
150	Waverley (postmaster's residence), (purchase of	825	
151	property) Waverley (lineman's residence), (purchase of property)	500	
152	Wellington, Eastbourne	2,200	
153	Wellington, Karori (on account)	250	
154	Wellington, Kelburn (telephone exchange)	4,600	
155	Wellington, Molesworth Street (building), (on account)	1,000	
156	Wellington, Molesworth Street (purchase of property),	,	
	(to recoup Consolidated Fund)	3,010	
157	Wellington (parcel-post building), (on account)	5,000	
158	Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)	6,500	
159	Wellington, Stout Street (telephone exchange), (on		
4.00	account)	10,000	
160	Whakataki (purchase of property)	550	
161	Whakatane (lineman's cottage)	900	
162	Whakatane (postmaster's residence)	1,600	
$\begin{array}{c} 163 \\ 164 \end{array}$	Whatetutu	3,000	
165	Whatatutu Woodville (lineman's residence), (purchase of pro-	2,000	
100	perty)	575	
166	Buildings and sites not specified	500	
167	Supervision and advertising	500	
	9		
		357,196	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 46		132,865
	VOTE No. 47	'	
	AGRICULTURAL—		
1	Arataki (additional buildings)	550	
$\overline{2}$	Auckland (fruit-fumigating shed)	<b>23</b> 0	
3	Chemical and Biological laboratory buildings	7,500	•
4	Chemical and Biological laboratory building, Wel-		
	lington (purchase of property and alterations)	2,500	